## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$179,870 WITH CPL ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS, P.C. FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION AQUATICS FACILITES MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation current Comprehensive Master Plan indicated aquatics faculties and interactive water play were a top community priority;

WHEREAS, the new Aquatics Facilities Master Plan will address aquatics needs for a 20-year planning period and transform the community's vision of interactive water play into a tangible plan through visioning, recommendations, strategies, public outreach and community engagement;

WHEREAS, the Equity and Inclusion Assessment will ensure aquatics facilities will provide a safe and welcoming experience for visitors of all races, ages and ability levels;

WHEREAS, this new Aquatics Master Plan is necessary for the Parks and Recreation Department due to advanced age, condition and safety issues and functional obsolescence;

WHEREAS, CPL Architects and Engineers, P.C will provide the professional services for the Aquatics Facilities Master Plan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the execution of a contract with City of Greensboro and CPL Architects and Engineers P.C in the amount of \$179,870 for the Aquatics Master Plan and Equity and Inclusion Assessment is hereby approved.